accompanying notes should be read in conjunction with our historical financial statements contained in our Annual Report on Form 10-K (as
amended by Forms 10-K/A-1 and 10-K/A-2), and our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended March 31, 2004, and the historical
financial statements of GXT, including the notes thereto, included elsewhere in this report.

For financial accounting purposes, the assets acquired and the liabilities assumed under the GXT acquisition referred to in these unaudited
pro forma financial statements have been or will be recorded at their fair values as of the date of the acquisition. The allocation in these
unaudited pro forma financial statements is a preliminary allocation based on an internally prepared valuation of the fair value of the acquired
assets and liabilities of GXT. When finalized, the allocation may vary materially from the allocation presented in these unaudited pro forma
financial statements.

24

Edgar Filing: INPUT OUTPUT INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

INPUT/OUTPUT, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF INCOME

Year Ended December 31, 2003

Input/ GXT Pro Forma Pro Forma
Output As Adjusted(1)(2) Adjustments(1)(3) Input/Output(1)

(in thousands, except per share data)
Net sales $150,033 $49,056 $ � $199,089
Cost of sales 122,192 30,946 1,250(4) 154,388

Gross profit 27,841 18,110 (1,250) 44,701

Operating expenses:
Research and development 18,696 � � 18,696
Marketing and sales 12,566 4,465 � 17,031
General and administrative 16,753 7,130 � 23,883
Impairment of long lived assets 1,120 � � 1,120

Total operating expenses 49,135 11,595 � 60,730

Income (loss) from
operations (21,294) 6,515 (1,250) (16,029)

Interest expense (4,087) (821) (2,505)(5) (7,413)
Interest income 1,903 � � 1,903
Fair value adjustment and exchange of
warrant obligation 1,757 � � 1,757
Impairment of investment (2,059) � � (2,059)
Other income 976 � � 976

Income (loss) before income
taxes (22,804) 5,694 (3,755) (20,865)

Income tax expense (benefit) 348 1,968 (1,742)(7) 574

Net income (loss) $ (23,152) $ 3,726 $ (2,013) $ (21,439)

Basic loss per share $ (0.45) $ (0.34)
Diluted loss per share $ (0.45) $ (0.34)
Weighted average number of shares
outstanding 51,237 12,500(6) 63,737
Weighted average number of
diluted shares outstanding 51,237 12,500(6) 63,737

25

Edgar Filing: INPUT OUTPUT INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

INPUT/OUTPUT, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF INCOME

Three Months Ended March 31, 2004

Input/ GXT Pro Forma Pro Forma
Output As Adjusted(1)(2) Adjustments(1)(3) Input/Output(1)

(in thousands, except per share data)
Net sales $36,287 $19,822 $ � $56,109
Cost of sales 24,026 12,547 313(4) 36,886

Gross profit 12,261 7,275 (313) 19,223

Operating expenses (income):
Research and development 4,075 � � 4,075
Marketing and sales 3,299 1,337 � 4,636
General and administrative 4,693 2,448 � 7,141
Gain on sale of assets (850) � � (850)

Total operating expenses 11,217 3,785 � 15,002

Income (loss) from operations 1,044 3,490 (313) 4,221
Interest expense (1,496) (252) (603)(5) (2,351)
Interest income 469 � � 469
Other income 16 � � 16

Income (loss) before income taxes 33 3,238 (916) 2,355
Income tax expense (benefit) 591 1,171 (1,102)(7) 660

Net income (loss) $ (558) $ 2,067 $ 186 $ 1,695

Basic income (loss) per share $ (0.01) $ 0.03
Diluted income (loss) per share $ (0.01) $ 0.03
Weighted average number of shares
outstanding 52,113 12,500(6) 64,613
Weighted average number of diluted
shares outstanding 52,113 14,914(16) 67,027

26

Edgar Filing: INPUT OUTPUT INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

INPUT/OUTPUT, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

March 31, 2004

Input/ Pro Forma Pro Forma
Output GXT Adjustments(1)(3) Input/ Output(1)

(in thousands)
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 25,000 $ 2,512 $ (8,250)(8) $ 19,262
Restricted cash 1,080 � � 1,080
Accounts receivable, net 33,928 9,536 � 43,464
Unbilled revenue � 6,455 � 6,455
Current portion notes receivable, net 11,987 � � 11,987
Inventories 57,333 � � 57,333
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 3,476 1,100 500(9) 5,076

Total current assets 132,804 19,603 (7,750) 144,657

Notes receivable 5,938 � � 5,938
Net assets held for sale 2,430 � � 2,430
Property, plant and equipment, net 28,160 13,319 � 41,479
Seismic data library � 12,354 � 12,354
Deferred tax asset 1,149 620 (620)(10) 1,149
Goodwill, net 76,367 � 118,933(11) 195,300
Other assets, net 13,543 268 16,000(12) 29,811

Total assets $260,391 $46,164 $126,563 $433,118

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Notes payable and current maturities of
long-term debt $ 2,168 $ 8,715 $ (3,775)(13) $ 7,108
Accounts payable 15,908 2,961 � 18,869
Accrued expenses 14,740 7,957 � 22,697
Deferred revenue 1,994 8,897 � 10,891
Dividends payable � 1,992 � 1,992
Deferred tax liability � 2,016 (2,016)(10) �

Total current liabilities 34,810 32,538 (5,791) 61,557

Long-term debt, net of current maturities 78,033 2,730 33,750(14) 114,513
Other long-term liabilities 3,815 � � 3,815
Redeemable preferred stock � 10,446 (10,446)(17) �
Stockholders� equity:

Stockholders� equity 143,733 450 109,050(15) 253,233

Total stockholders� equity 143,733 450 109,050 253,233

Total liabilities and stockholders�
equity $260,391 $46,164 $126,563 $433,118

Edgar Filing: INPUT OUTPUT INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 38

27

Edgar Filing: INPUT OUTPUT INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

INPUT/OUTPUT, INC.

NOTES TO PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(1) The following is a preliminary estimate of the purchase price (in thousands) for the GXT acquisition:

Cash payment paid for GXT shares $129,975
Exchange of vested employee stock options 15,500
Payoff of GXT debt 4,525
Acquisition costs 750

Total purchase price $150,750

This preliminary estimate of the purchase price has been allocated as presented below based on an internally prepared preliminary
assessment of the fair value of the assets and liabilities of GXT at March 31, 2004.

Book Value
of Assets Preliminary
Acquired Purchase

(Liabilities Price Preliminary
Assumed) Allocation Fair Value

(in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,512 $ $ 2,512
Accounts receivables 9,536 9,536
Unbilled revenues 6,455 6,455
Prepaid and other current assets 1,100 1,100
Property, plant and equipment 13,319 13,319
Seismic data library 12,354 12,354
Deferred tax asset 620 (620) �
Other assets 268 15,000 15,268
Goodwill � 118,933 118,933
Notes payable � current (8,715) 3,775 (4,940)
Accounts payable (2,961) (2,961)
Accrued expenses (7,957) (7,957)
Deferred revenue (8,897) (8,897)
Deferred tax liability (2,016) 2,016 �
Long-term debt, net of current maturities (2,730) 750 (1,980)
Dividends payable (1,992) (1,992)

$10,896 $139,854 $150,750

All liabilities assumed were at their estimated fair values, as were the seismic data library and the property, plant and equipment. The fair
value of intangibles are estimated to be $15 million (see note 12 below). There were no identified intangible assets which were determined
to have indefinite lives. This preliminary assessment of fair value resulted in $118.9 million of goodwill which will be subject to periodic
impairment testing.

(2) GXT has a fiscal year end of June 30. Therefore, in order to comply with Article 11 of Regulation S-X of the Securities and Exchange
Commission, the GXT Statement of Income for the year ended December 31, 2003 has been adjusted to present results for the twelve